504039680 10/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4086341

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOL RAE ORR	01/04/2016
DAVID JOHN REED	01/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORREX MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	1022 TEXAS TRAIL
Internal Address:	#6101
City:	GRAPEVINE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14987428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)367-6000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2143676000 Phone:

Email: steven.chaney@klemchuk.com

KLEMCHUK, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 8150 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2441.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRBY B. DRAKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Kirby B. Drake/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_2441-0001#page1.tif source=Assignment_2441-0001#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039959 FRAME: 0074

504039680

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of January 4, 2016, we, Nicol Rae Orr and David John Reed, ("ASSIGNORS"), being joint inventors and having made an invention in PORTABLE DEVICE AND METHOD OF SUPPLYING POWER TO A PORTABLE DEVICE while in the employ of Orrex Medical Technologies, LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with a mailing address of 1022 Texas Trail #6101, Grapevine, TX 76051 (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in PORTABLE DEVICE AND METHOD OF SUPPLYING POWER TO A PORTABLE DEVICE;
- 2. China patent application filed as China Patent Application Serial No. 2015233763U on January 19, 2015 entitled MEDICAL DISPOSABLE ELECTRIC SAW-DRILL; China patent application filed as China Patent Application Serial No. 2015233765U on January 19, 2015 entitled MEDICAL ELECTRIC SAW DRILL WITH ANTI-SHAKE FUNCTION; China patent application filed as China Patent Application Serial No. 2015233080U on January 19, 2015 entitled MEDICAL ELECTRIC SAW DRILL WITH AUTOMATIC LOCKING AND AUTOMATIC CORRECTING FUNCTIONS; and China patent application filed as China Patent Application Serial No. 2015233776U on January 19, 2015 entitled PORTABLE MEDICAL STERILE CHARGING SUPPLY;
- 3. United States of America non-provisional patent application on said invention, filed as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/987,428 on January 4, 2016 (Attorney's File No. 2441.0001), entitled PORTABLE DEVICE AND METHOD OF SUPPLYING POWER TO A PORTABLE DEVICE;
- 4. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications

PATENT REEL: 039959 FRAME: 0075 that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;

- All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitations, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes;
- All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- The right to ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in the United States and in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and we covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

Nicol Rac Orr

David John Reed